5018760

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM542063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Option Care Infusion Services, Inc.		08/07/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Option Care Health, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5018760	OPTION CARE
Registration Number:	5018761	OPTION CARE
Registration Number:	5147272	OPTION CARE
Registration Number:	5271663	OPTION CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9177416244 Phone:

Email: fran.miller@axiomlaw.net

Correspondent Name: Francine Miller

Address Line 1: 295 Lafayette Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 2: Axiom

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	option care assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Francine Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0232

900516282

source=Assignment of Trademarks from OCIS to OCHI 09132019 EXEC#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from OCIS to OCHI schedule A#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from OCIS to OCHI schedule A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Option Care Infusion Services, Inc. (the "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N, Bannockburn 60015, owns the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, all incorporating the word OPTION CARE (the "TRADEMARKS"), and

WHEREAS, Option Care Health, Inc. (the "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N, Bannockburn, IL 60015, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the relevant trademark offices worldwide to record the TRADEMARKS as property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is effective as of August 7, 2019.

Option Care Infusion Services, Inc. **ASSIGNOR**

Name: ALCHEST SHAPING

Title: PRESIDENT + CFO

Option Care Health, Inc.

ASSIGNEE

Title: Luckher singipo

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0234

SCHEDULE A

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Full Goods/Services
OPTION CARE RN: 5018760 SN: 86623376 Disclaimer: "CARE"	Registered August 9, 2016	(Int'l Class: 44) healthcare and medical services, namely, infusion therapy, ambulatory care and home nursing care services; dispensing of specialty pharmaceuticals and medical supplies in a medical care environment for the treatment of acute and chronic conditions, including therapies for nutrition disorders, bleeding disorders, heart failure, and immunoglobulin and anti-infective therapy; providing educational information for clinicians and patients regarding infusion therapies
OPTION CARE and Design OPTION CARE and Design RN: 5018761 SN: 86623413 Disclaimer: "CARE"	Registered August 9, 2016	(Int'l Class: 44) healthcare and medical services, namely, infusion therapy, ambulatory care and home nursing care services; dispensing of specialty pharmaceuticals and medical supplies in a medical care environment for the treatment of acute and chronic conditions, including therapies for nutrition disorders, bleeding disorders, heart failure, and immunoglobulin and anti-infective therapy; providing educational information for clinicians and patients regarding infusion therapies
OPTION CARE and Design RN: 5147272 SN: 86626365 Disclaimer: "CARE"	Registered February 21, 2017	(Int'l Class: 44) healthcare and medical services, namely, infusion therapy, ambulatory care and home nursing care services; dispensing of specialty pharmaceuticals and medical supplies in a medical care environment for the treatment of acute and chronic conditions, including therapies for nutrition disorders, bleeding disorders, heart failure, and immunoglobulin and anti-infective therapy; providing educational information for clinicians and patients regarding infusion therapies

1/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0235

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Full Goods/Services
OPTION CARE and Design Option Care RN: 5271663 SN: 86626347 Disclaimer: "CARE"	Registered August 22, 2017	(Int'l Class: 44) healthcare and medical services, namely, infusion therapy, ambulatory care and home nursing care services; dispensing of specialty pharmaceuticals and medical supplies in a medical care environment for the treatment of acute and chronic conditions, including therapies for nutrition disorders, bleeding disorders, heart failure, and immunoglobulin and anti-infective therapy; providing educational information for clinicians and patients regarding infusion therapies